N0400012045

| (Requestor's Name)                      |                  |    |
|---|------------------|----|
| (Address)                               |                  |    |
| (Address)                               |                  |    |
| (City                                   | /State/Zip/Phone | #) |
|   |                  |    |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |                  |    |
| (Document Number)                       |                  |    |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |                  |    |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |                  |    |
|   |                  |    |
|   |                  |    |
|   |                  | {  |
| L                                       |                  | ]  |

300042825933

1、1500日、1月12日、商用、米利等」「首

04 DEC 27 Ali 10: 25



NO inlad

i

Office Use Only

### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

no Rose Houndat SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

**\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certified Copy **2 \$87.50** Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

#### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: <u>Rose Keinsaint</u> Name (Printed or typed) 1124 Broadway @ Spanisk Courts. Address Riviera Beach, FL. 33404 City, State & Zip (561)- 844-5474 - (561)-845-1022. Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 04 DEC 27 AM 10: 54 Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

December 8, 2004

PEREIVED

ROSE KEIRSAINT 1124 BROADWAY @ SPANISH COURTS RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404

SUBJECT: THE ROSE FOUNDATION & ASSOCIATES INC. Ref. Number: W04000044884

We have received your document for THE ROSE FOUNDATION & ASSOCIATES INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The articles of incorporation of a nonprofit corporation must be prepared in compliance with section 617.0202, Florida Statutes. Please refer to that section of the law for assistance.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2005 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 104A00068690

04 DEC 27 1110: 25

#### Florida Department of Corporation

### THE ROSE FOUNDATION & ASSOCIATES INC.

A non-for profit corporation.

# Articles of Incorporation pursuant to chapter 617.0202(d) Florida Statutes (F.S.) read as follows:

### Article I: The Name of the Corporation is:

The Rose Foundation & Associates Inc. Article II: <u>Principal Place of Business</u>: The Principal place of Business for the Foundation is:



Article III:

**The Purpose** of the Foundation is to establish "Schools", aiming to provide clinical education experience as Nurse Assistants, Patient Care Technicians, Rehab Aids, Medical Assistants, Practical Nurse, Register Nurse in institutions hereinafter referred to as "The International Institute for business Technical & Medical Careers)" promoting high level of education among members of the minority community and/or to the low and moderated income members to the community at large. The Foundation will aim to remedy the lack of education to underprivileged children, single mothers, and poor parents proceeding from the third world especially from Halti and other Caribbean Island

Purpose of the Foundation most have and exercise all the powers necessary or convenient to effect the objects for which it is formed, and in general to have and exercise all powers conferred by the State of Florida Division of Corporation described in section 501© of the Internal Revenue Code, Chapter 496, FS, upon corporations created. Notwithstanding any other provision hereof, the corporation shall not conduct or carry on any activities not permitted to be conducted or carried on by an organization exempt under 501(c) 3 of the Internal Revenue Code and its regulation as they may now exist or as they may hereafter be amended.

The foregoing enumeration of the objectives, purposes and powers of the organization is not intended to, and does not prohibit or limit the exercise of any other further rights or powers which may not or hereafter be allowed or permitted by law to the organization, provided, however, that all gifts and bequests to the organization, and the net earnings and assets of the corporation shall be used in the United States of America and/or any other country for the charitable and educational purposes for which it was formed. The Foundation will not discriminate on the basis of race, religion or natural or ethnic origin during the admission of students. The school shall be open to any student covered in an interdictory agreement or residing in the State of Florida. The school will provide:

- 1) Education, training, Higher Education and support to individuals, organizations and members any groups or subgroups of the State of Florida minority community help them form, create and implement programs aiming to help the individuals and organizations.
- Charitable, education or philanthropic activities with the purpose to improve the standard of living for members of the Haitians, communities as well any other minority groups, residents of the States of Florida.

## 3) Provide Post Secondary Education to people from low and moderated income

- Provide tutorial and elemental education for those in need to prepare or raise their school GPA in order to be admitted in College.
- 5) Request charitable and philanthropic contributions monetary or otherwise with the purpose to finance the education of needed students.

Article IV. Manners of Election: Rose Foundation and Associates seeks for high profile professionals expert in the field of Medical and Nursing Education with high academic and religious values, willing to accept the responsibility of implementing policies for a college as well as to provide a positive and highly disciplined learning environment which promote the growth and development of the whole person. These professionals are brought to an out hock committee who will select the candidates after reviewing their credentials present the elected candidates to be "voted in by the School Board of Directors. Votes at the Board level are done viva voice.

<u>Section 1 - Operational Statement</u>

1 1

a . p.c.

All affairs of this corporation shall be administrated by the Corporation Board of Directors.

<u>Article V</u>: Initial Officers and or Directors: The Rose Foundation & Associates Inc. Directors are:

- Name . Title Address
- a. Rose Keirsaint President CEO 1124 Broadway Riviera Beach Fl. 33404
- b. David L. Alexis Vice-Chairperson 1124 Broadway Riviera Beach Fl.
- c.- Lemel Dorvilus Treasurer 1124 Broadway Riviera Beach, Fi. 33404 d.- Micheline Montfleury Secretary 1124 Broadway Riviera Beach Fi.

### Article VI: Registered Agent

The name and address of the Registered Agent is: The Center For Minority Human Services Providers, Inc.

> Name: Elsa Gibbons Address:\_1124 Broadway\_\_ Suite E/F @ Spanish Courts City:\_Riviera Beach, Fl. 33404\_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: \_561-845-1022 \_\_\_\_

Article Vii: Associates to the Board of Directors:

NameOfficeAddressa. - Rose Keirsaint (RN)President CEO.165 Cypres Trace RPB, Fl 33411b. - Anderson Keirsaint (M.D)Vice-President:165 Cypres Trace RPB,c. - Mary Davilmar (RN)Secretary 4595 Cherry Rd Fl, 33417d. - Jean Davilmar (MD)Treasurer 4595 Cherry Rd Fl, 33417

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I are familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent /

Dog Jibbowa 600--

Signature of Incorporator

Signature of Incorporator

Date

Date 11-30

State of Florida

County of Palm Beach

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Nov 30<sup>th</sup> 2004 Elsa Gibbons, President CEO of The Center for Minority Human Services Providers Inc. in behalf of the Rose Foundation Inc., personally known to me.

60ma Executive Director\_CMHSPI\_ Sianature Type of Rank



Notary Seal

KN 10: 26